
2019-2020 DCF Youth Advisory Board Coordinator Contact List      

  Coordinator(s) Phone Email 

Region 1       

Bridgeport Mark Brown 203-384-5541 MARK.C.BROWN@CT.GOV 

Norwalk  Anthony Gadsden  203-899-1481 ANTHONY.GADSDENJR@ct.gov 
          

Region 2       

Milford  Kevin Jones (203) 306-5370 KEVIN.JONES@ct.gov 

   Samanda Posila (203) 306-5361 SAMANDA.POSILA@ct.gov 

New Haven Emelinda Montanez (203) 786-0656 EMELINDA.MONTANEZ@ct.gov 

   Richard Ijeh (860) 637-6790 Richard.ijeh@ct.gov 

          

Region 3       

Middletown Allison Alfano (860) 638-2151 ALLISON.ALFANO@ct.gov 

   Larry Jenkins (860) 638-2136 LARRY.JENKINS@ct.gov 

Norwich  Matt Deary (860) 892-2969 MATT.DEARY@ct.gov 

   Torrance Jennings (860)892-2983 TORRANCE.JENNINGS@ct.gov 

   MaryAnn Yarbrough (860) 213-2548 MARYANN.YARBROUGH@ct.gov 

   Tamara Thornton (860) 892-2982 TAMARA.THORNTON@ct.gov 

Willimantic Christine Stebbins (860) 456-6665 CHRISTINE.STEBBINS@ct.gov 

   Sarah Gates (860) 456-6660 SARAH.GATES@ct.gov 

   Gina Cluff  (860) 837-3142  GINA.CLUFF@ct.gov 

          

Region 4       

Hartford  Carlos Toro (860) 418-8126 CARLOS.TORO@ct.gov 

Manchester Chanel Walker (860) 713-3879 CHANEL.WALKER@ct.gov 

       

Region 5       

Danbury  Walter Rynkiewicz (203) 207-5136 WALTER.RYNKIEWICZ@ct.gov 

   Vince Espino (203)207-5221 vincent.espino@ct.gov 

Torrington Anthony Gay (860)496-5752 ANTHONY.GAY@ct.gov 

Waterbury Lee DeBarrows (203) 759-7282 LEE.DEBARROWS@ct.gov 

          

Region 6       

Meriden  Sal Garofalo (203) 238-8421 SALVATORE.GAROFALO@ct.gov 

   Jaslyn Carpenter (203) 238-8462 JASLYN.CARPENTER@ct.gov 

   Willie Taylor (203) 537-4406 WILLIE.TAYLOR@ct.gov 

New Britain Cynthia Caro (860) 496-5784 CYNTHIA.CARO@ct.gov 

          

 Statewide YAB Steve Smith (860) 560-5091 STEVEN.SMITH@CT.GOV 

   Pam Cranford (860)550-6623 PAMELA.CRANFORD@ct.gov 

 CWA/Fiscal Contact Linda Pare (860) 550-6425 LINDA.PARE@ct.gov 

  Wilderness School Bonnie Sterpka (860) 653-8059 BONNIE.STERPKA@ct.gov 

    
 
 


